

NEWS RELEASE

DATE: January 4, 2023 CONTACT: Cory Thone, 785-296-6291, <u>cory.thone@kslottery.net</u>

<u>\$1 Million Holiday Millionaire Raffle Winning Number Drawn; Over 5,600 Total</u> <u>Winners Announced!</u>

TOPEKA, KAN. – The Kansas Lottery is excited to announce the winning number in the 2022 Holiday Millionaire Raffle! The \$1 million winning Raffle ticket, which was sold in the Northeast region of Kansas, was announced today in the 14th annual Holiday Millionaire Raffle! The \$1 million winning Raffle number is <u>054327</u>!

Besides the \$1 million top prize, there are more than 5,600 other winners, including one \$100,000 winner, one \$25,000 winner, and two \$10,000 winners! Below are the prizes and number of winners that were drawn.

Prizes	Number of Winners
\$1,000,000	1
\$100,000	1
\$25,000	1
\$10,000	2
\$5,000	10
\$1,000	30
\$100	800
\$50	4,800

The \$100,000 winning number is **096378**; the \$25,000 winning number is **000389**; and the \$10,000 winning numbers are **046474** and **025926**!

For a complete list of winning Raffle numbers, visit our website at <u>www.kslottery.com/games/raffle</u>. Raffle tickets may also be checked at any Kansas Lottery retail location, on the PlayOn[®] app using the Ticket Checker function, or by calling 785-296-5700.

Players must present their original tickets to claim a Raffle prize. Players with \$50 and \$100 winning tickets can claim their prizes at most Kansas Lottery retail locations. All other prizes must be claimed at the Kansas Lottery in Topeka, either in person or by mail. Players have 365 days from the date of the Raffle drawing to claim their winning tickets.

The Kansas Lottery thanks its players for their support of the 2022 Holiday Millionaire Raffle and wishes all Kansans a Happy New Year! Players are invited to submit all their winning and non-winning tickets in the Kansas Lottery <u>PlayOn</u>[®] Players Loyalty program to earn points for drawing entries and a chance to win cash and other prizes! PlayOn[®] is a registered trademark of Pollard Banknote Limited used under license.